Alabama Board of Midwifery Administrative Code Emergency Rules due to Covid 19

582-X-2-.13ER Emergency Expedited License Standards Related to COVID-19 State of Emergency

An individual desiring to receive an emergency expedited license to practice midwifery in Alabama through application to the Alabama State Board of Midwifery (ASBM) shall apply to the board on the Application Form provided by the ASBM. Applicants for initial licensure shall submit evidence satisfactory to the board that he or she has met the initial licensure application requirements in ASBM Rule 582-X-2-.05. ASBM will waive the initial application fee and licensure fee during the COVID-19 State of Emergency.

This rule shall expire one hundred twenty (120) days after the effective date of this rule, or when the Governor of Alabama proclaims the termination of the state's public health emergency, whichever is sooner. The effectiveness of this rule, and any licenses issued under it, may be extended by order of the Governor.

Author: Alabama State Board of Midwifery Statutory Authority: Code of Ala., 1975, 34-19-14, et seq. History: Filed: _April 9, 2020__; Effective: _April 9, 2020_____

582-X-3-.11ER Emergency Rule Pertaining to Time Sensitive Situations

A licensed midwife may procure, possess, and administer any anti-hemorrhage medications and oxygen in an emergency circumstance, or medications necessary in time sensitive situations. Said rule does not authorize a licensed midwife to administer said medications in situations other than in midwifery time-sensitive situations or midwifery emergency situations.

This rule shall expire one hundred twenty (120) days after the effective date of this rule, or when the Governor of Alabama proclaims the termination of the state's public health emergency, whichever is sooner. The effectiveness of this rule, and any licenses issued under it, may be extended by order of the Governor.

Author: Alabama State Board of Midwifery Statutory Authority: Code of Ala., 1975, 34-19-14, et seq. History: Filed: April 9, 2020 ; Effective: April 9, 2020